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First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Select Division Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments

Scott Plumley 208-697-9669 scottplumleyjr@gmail.com Men's Recreation Guard

Riley Trovillion trovillionmp@gmail.com Women's Recreation

Jorge Lopez 9093227960 jlope072@ucr.edu Men's Recreation Center, PF, SF

Recreationally and 

socially

Christopher Nelson 3525042810 chnelson24@gmail.com Men's Recreation

Davin Sing 2082720338 davinsing18990@gmail.com Men's Recreation Small forward

Carson Webb webbcarson95@gmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG

I wanna play/lvl 

doesn't matter

Sy Larsen 2089495465 sysigh3045@gmail.com Men's Recreation

Shooting Guard, Small 

Forward

Good shot and 

court vision.

Jackson Berry 8016965716 jackson.berry@ymail.com Men's Recreation G/SF

Can play elite level 

too

Allen Dade 9094504327 lytskn11@gmail.com Men's Recreation 4 and 5 6'3, 250

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightning10@yahoo.com Men's Recreation Forward/Center

Stephon Harris 208-965-4027 Steph0n_harris12@yahoo.com Men's Elite Point Guard

21 Y/o trying to 

hoop

Johnathan Bell 803-479-8195 ItsToEasyCoach@gmail.com Men's Elite Center/SF

Zachary Glaus 208-617-5216 zglaus@gmail.com Men's Recreation Forward/Center

Axel Erickson 2083928019 axel.erickson1@gmail.com Men's Recreation Shooting guard, point guard

Good 

shooter/passer. Ok 

handles

Garrett Matthews 9494222155 garrettm5@gmail.com Men's Recreation SG, PF, SF

6'3, 23 years old. 

Trying to h

Symon Ybarra 208-863-5595 symonyb422@icloud.com Men's Social PG, SG

New to the state 

from Texas

Eric Nygard 907-315-5279 esnygard@gmail.com Men's Elite G New to town

Justin Solomon 916-544-3940 Justin.solomon819@gmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG

Justin Woods 5038961181 justin.woods@hotmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG

Terrance Harvey terrancejamesharvey12@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG

Abby Anderson 6154970266 abbyanderson54@gmail.com Women's Recreation Played 2-8 grade

Gabriel Witkin 2086840221 gw77@protonmail.com Men's Recreation

Julie Hancock 3853351778 julzhancock@yahoo.com Women's Elite Any

Brett Gnoza 715-226-5483 beegeezy1997@outlook.com Men's Recreation PG, SG Contact cell phone

Bryce Logsdon 2089917216  blogsdon18@eureka.edu Men's Elite G, F Plays college ball

Nick Dottellis 6306870472 zndottel@gmail.com Men's Elite G, F Played HS & college
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Kristin Clark 909-855-6045 horner_kristin@yahoo.com Women's Recreation PG, SG

Jojo Seward 2083915632 Jojoseward69@gmail.com Men's Social SG, PG, PF

21 active ready to 

hoop 6'3

Cedric Hendricks 215-378-6301 cedriclhendricks@gmail.com Men's Recreation SF, PF, C

6'5 male with 

experience

Elliot Sparks 208-659-5876 elliottsparks15@gmail.com Men's Elite 3-5

Gage Hanson 208-403-3702 Gagehanson@gmail.com Men's Recreation Big/wing

Chill and fun role 

player

Max Standley 208-914-0141 MStandley92@gmail.com Men's Social SG Good time winning

Kainen Davis 2085717897 Kainendavis@icloud.com Men's Social All Played for 3 years

Matt Krause 2098397346 mattkruase6@gmail.com Men's Social 3, 4

Valerie Facundo 5125920818 valeriefacundo@gmail.com Women's Recreation

Point guard, small guard, 

wing Great team player

Chris Irizarry 2088596074 csirizarry79@gmail.com Men's Recreation SF, SG

Josh Logan 602-214-7551 loganjom@yahoo.com Men's Recreation PG, SG

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightning10@yahoo.com Men's Recreation C, PF

6'7 been of a few 

years

Mike Beuklman 208-376-6699 boisebeukelman@gmail.com Men's Recreation All but point guard

Talmage Flitton 385 626 9290 talmageflitton22@gmail.com Men's Elite SG, SF

6'2, team player, 

shoot/slash

AJ Ballard 9712857456 Alexander.ballard@usbakery.com Men's Recreation PG, SG

Brand Satica 5303105639 bsatica11311@gmail.com Men's Elite All 6'4 college student

Ted Cruise 9075195149 tjcruise04@hotmail.com Men's Recreation SF, PF, C

6'3 shooter, new to 

town

Gabe Ovgard 5418808065 gabeovgard3@gmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG, SF

Slasher, distributor, 

defense

Cam Schroath 2088419332 cischroath@gmail.com Men's Recreation PF, C 6'6 played in HS

Hector Luna 2084514926 HLuna@watrust.com Men's Recreation

6 ft, 200 lbs, plays 

weekly

Shelby Holzworth 7078892227 shelby.holzworth22@yahoo.com Women's Elite

Nate Sjogren 4428884425 sjogren.nate@gmail.com Men's Social Any

Justin Dance 2083392392 Justindance@isu.edu Men's Recreation SG, SF, PF

6'5 shooter, 

distributer 

Owyn Howard 7402432099 ohwrd97@gmail.com Men's Elite Guard, forward

Will Reynolds 9869990575 willereynolds@gmail.com Men's Social SF, PF

Brian Gemma 4012264170 bgemma188@gmail.com Men's Elite G, F

Played HS and club 

college

Stephen Jaszkowiak 719-964-6645 Steve.jaszkowiak@gmail.com Men's Recreation SF, PF

Chris Henager 9283220573 chrisbhenager@yahoo.com Men's Recreation SF/PF 6'4, 30 years old
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Oliver Osgood 2085026914 ubistar@aol.com Men's Elite PG/SG

High jumper and 

great player

Allen Dade 9094504327 lytskn11@gmail.com Men's Recreation All

Maisie Ramage 808-463-4088 maisie.ramage@gmail.com Women's Recreation Center

Josh Shackelford 2088598313 joshshackelford@hotmail.com Men's Recreation SG, SF, PF

31 years old, 8 years 

experience

Nick Button 208-596-9595 nbutton86@gmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG

6'1, 195 lbs. HS 

Varsity

Janelle Palmer 5413318018 jleebailey53@gmail.com Women's Recreation Guard

Joseph Burke joeburke7@me.com Men's Recreation Forward

Cory Campbell 208-813-2899 corydavid.campbell@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG, SG, F Started HS varsity

Seth Hampton 2527224758 sethhampton5@gmail.com Men's Elite True PG

on ball defender, 

creator

Sam Camp 7142705902 scamp085@fiu.edu Men's Recreation Forward, Center 6'3, 230

Noah Hills 2088806827 noahhills27@live.com Men's Social Guard

5'7, 28. Can 

handle/score

Vera Jo Bustos 5054267362 vera.jo@mentalitysolutions.com Women's Elite Guard

Luke Chiurco chiurco@hotmail.com Men's Recreation

Patricia Becker trishbecker8788@gmail.com Women's Social All (1-4) but center (5)

Ashley Karren 8013698840 Ashleyrzimmerman@hotmail.com Women's Recreation

Collin Borger 2083719592 borger.fam1@gmail.com Men's Recreation Post, wing if needed

Aaron Queen 520-203-3325 bompus@gmail.com Men's Social

Mitchell Rossman 9494138314  mdrossman94@yahoo.com Men's Recreation PG, SG

6 ft, high IQ, 

playmaker

Jovani Salinas 208-353-8651 virsalinas1978@gmail.com Men's Social SG, PG

I have an 

intellectual delay

Eli Wilson 9712359006 emcw811@msn.com Men's Social Forward

Ben Servatius 5095523753 benservatius@gmail.com Men's Recreation All 6'2, 28 years old

Spencer Boragine 5035760170 spencerjboragine@gmail.com Men's Social Guard, forward Would also play rec

Gregory Athons 208.569.8744 gregmax17@gmail.com Men's Recreation

Robbie El Fattal 7143660822 RobFattal@gmail.com Men's Elite Fower forward

Competitive, played 

HS ball

Jacob Huffman 5412129923 Jdhuffman4@gmail.com Men's Elite

Claudia Chacon 2088008464 mimiic7@gmail.com Women's Elite Shooting guard

Troy Potter 5712969912 keepertdp@yahoo.com Men's Elite Forward

6'2 play in Master's 

league

Jacob Nelson 2088549947 nelsonjacob414@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG, SG, SF

Court vision, 

unselfish, 3 & D
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Connor Martin 2088414110 goconman@yahoo.com Men's Recreation Combo guard

6'1 pass first guard 

high IQ

Shelby Holzworth 7078892227 shelby.holzworth22@yahoo.com Women's Elite

Andrew Ely 2088410695 andrewjely@gmail.com Men's Elite G

5'11, 28, former pro 

baseball SS

Brandon Setaro 2086543869 setarobee@gmail.com Men's Recreation F, G 6'3, 155

Jordan Belisle 2089180311 jbelalt@gmail.com Men's Recreation G, SF

6'1, shooter,in s, 

know rules

Cam Duvall 801-347-1662 cduvall1212@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG

Cory DeVry 3106175929 cdevry@yahoo.com Men's Elite SG, F

Kiri Shaw 208-409-4269 kirishaw1@gmail.com Women's Recreation SG I'm good not great!

Scott Rorvig 7017977340 rorvigscott@gmail.com Men's Elite PG

Derek Hansen 2088610207 dahansen16@gmail.com Men's Elite 2, 3, 4

I play ball 5-6 times 

a week

Jesse Ochoa 6507660767 ofj65@yahoo.com Men's Recreation Post 6'3 230lbs

Jonathan Mora 8186321413 jmoralaw@gmail.com Men's Elite All positions

Ted Cruise 9075195149 tjcruise04@hotmail.com Men's Elite SF

Any level pick up 

player. 6'3

Lloyd Bass 928-326-4590 Basscy7@gmail.com Men's Recreation Center 18, 6'2 230lbs

Scott Plumley 2086979669 scottplumleyjr@gmail.com Men's Recreation Guard

Interested in joining 

a team

Holden Blackmer 5712714655 holden.blackmer@gmail.com Men's Social

Colin Henry 4156409771 colin.henry90@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG, SG

Former college, age 

31, 6'0'

Jordan Schwers 2088697822 jschwers@alumni.nd.edu Men's Elite 3 or 4

6'5'. I always show 

up

Adam Dimmick 2085148716 chrostopheradamdimmick@yahoo.com Men's Recreation Forward/center

6'4' 240 plays 

regularly 

Steven Saltzman 2088512766 saltstev@isu.edu Men's Social anything but center

Shelbie Lafferty 7209342035 Shelbie_ralston@hotmail.com Women's Recreation

Jorje Calderon jvocalderon@hotmail.com Men's Recreation PG, SF

New to town. Good 

shooter/pass

Josh Griciua 8012274806 Josh.gricius@gmail.com Men's Social All 6'7', 260 lbs

Matt Krause 2098397346 mattkrause6@gmail.com Men's Recreation 4-Feb

Look forward to 

playing

Andrew Ream 208-509-7020 a.reamlive@icloud.com Men's Social SG, SF

Played in HS, 

looking for fun
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Daniel Springer 360-608-0847 springer.dba@gmail.com Men's Recreation Point Guard / Shooting Guard

Andrea Godina 208-891-5051 abgodina11@gmail.com Women's Recreation Guard

Janelle Palmer 541-331-8018 jleebailey53@gmail.com Women's Elite Guard

Brett Loftis 503-956-1851 Bret@colburnfinancial.com Men's Elite Forward & Center

6'5" 235 and can 

shoot

Carrie Christopher 303-827-5821 Carriechristopher93@gmail.com Women's Recreation Forward and center

Played division 2 in 

college

Eric Nygard 907-315-5279 esnygard@gmail.com Men's Elite guard

Antonio Klopfenstein 970-333-0709 antonioklop@gmail.com Men's Recreation Point guard/shooting guard Very willing to play!

Flor Abo Jr. 208-724-3260 officerabo@yahoo.com Men's Recreation G, F

just want to keep 

active

Forrest Roby 208-869-4438 Roby4est@gmail.com Men's Recreation PF, shooting guard, center

6 foot 2, 200 

pounds.

Kay Jones 208-860-8498 Nskj20@yahoo.com Women's Social Point Guard

Ryan Frankovich Ryan.frankovich@landstarmail.com Men's Recreation Guard / Forward

Matt Johnson 520-405-6067 mattjohnson431@gmail.com Men's Recreation Guard

Lauren Pastoor 208-880-0657 laurenpastoor4@yahoo.com Women's Recreation Post, 4 or 5

Played through hs. 

5'10"

Jojo seward 208-391-5632 Jojoseward69@gmail.com Men's Elite SG, PG, PF, SF 6'4 ready to hoop

Ben Broeker 808-265-4833 benbroeker12@gmail.com Men's Recreation All positions

Just moved to the 

area

Chris Olivo 408-455-6889 chris_olivo12@yahoo.com Men's Elite Shooting guard

Riley Tully 208-600-7438 Rileytullywriting123@vallivue.org Women's Elite Post/point guard

Ryan Frankovich 801-349-6598 Ryan.frankovich@landstarmail.com Men's Recreation

Oliver Osgood 208-502-6914 ubistar@aol.com Men's Elite Guard

Angelica Cabal 323-472-3817 angelicadcc87@gmail.com Women's Recreation Guard

Bodey Waldeck 661-607-2261 bodeywaldeck@gmail.com Men's Recreation point guard, shooting guard very solid player

Benji Kim 208-369-3872 thenbenji12345@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG 20 Years Old

Oliver Osgood 208-843-8501 JamesIIsgood@outlook.com Men's Elite Guard

did play on Narwalls 

3v3 team

Kay Jones 208-860-8498 Nskj20@yahoo.com Women's Social

Warren Hudson 601-668-5778 warren.hudson@yahoo.com Men's Social

Kassity Polensky 208-949-8918 kassitypolensky@outlook.com Women's Recreation Shooting guard

Tannor Krause 816-447-1190 Tannorkraus80@gmail.com Men's Elite 1.-4

Played in college 

awhile ago

Carlos Pedraza 208-794-3433 carlosapedraza83@gmail.com Men's Social

Eric Bishop Ericbishop531@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG
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Rick Martinez rickeyjasonmartinez@gmail.com Men's Elite PG, SG

Tyanna Rodriguez 298-271-1726 Tyanna.lynn1016@gmail.com Women's Recreation Guard

Brooks Engstrom 208-761-7674 bengstrom1@gmail.com Men's Recreation 6 foot THWG

Jojo seward 208-391-5632 Jojoseward69@gmail.com Men's Recreation PG, SG, SF

I can play any 

position

Jay Gray 346-459-4731 Jdg487@gmail.com Men's Recreation 3/4/5 6'3" can shoot

Dominique Pasborg 208-794-5507 dompasborg10@gmail.com Men's Elite SG, SF

Daniel Farber 812-240-6982 djifarber@gmail.com Men's Recreation Point forward

Nick Cancino niccancino@gmail.com Men's Recreation Guard

Scott Plumley 208-697-9669 scottplumleyjr@gmail.com Men's Recreation Guard

Mark Gurrieri 208-576-4905 Markgurrieri@gmail.com Men's Social PG, SG

Just looking to play 

for fun

Carrie Christopher 303-827-5821 Carriechristopher93@gmail.com Women's Recreation Post and forward

Played for 3 years 

college

Jonathan Bowyer 208-539-8975 jonbowyer1313@gmail.com Men's Elite shooting guard/forward Rec level is also fine

Andrew Hutchings 510-566-4137 Drewhutchings74@gmail.com Men's Recreation Center / Forward

Ryan Gonzalez 707-617-8235 Ryandanielgonzalez@gmail.com Men's Elite Guard/SmallFoward

Rob Stadnick 208-999-2843 rob@stadnick.dev Men's Social S Fwd, Guard

Thomas Blatner 503-443-9824 Thomasblatner@gmail.com Men's Recreation

Center, PF, occasionally 

guard

6'1" 220lbs. Solid 

mid range
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